
M*-m

Session I.
1912.

NEW ZEALAND.

NO-LICENSE ELECTORATES OF GORE,
MASTERTON. AND OHINEMURI:

BANKRUPTCIES, CIVIL CASES, AND JUDGMENTS FOR DEBT IN THE YEARS ENDED 30th
JUNE, 1909, 1910, AND 1911.

■ Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated Thursday, the l:!th October, 1911.
Ordered, " That there be laidbefore this House a Return, for the years ended 30th June, 1909, 1910, and 1911>

showing, (a) the number of bankruptcies, (6) thenumber of civil cases for debt, and (c) the number of judgments foil
debt in the no-license electorates of Gore, Invercargill, Masterton, and Ohinemuri, particularizing the main business
boroughs as well as the electorates. —Mr. Glover. •
Return showing (a) the Number of Bankruptcies, (b) the Number of Civil Cases for Debt, and (c)

the Number of Judgments for Debt in the No-license Districts (Electorates) of Mataura
(Gore), Invercargill, Masterton, and Ohinemuri, for the Years ended 30th June, 1909. 1910,
and 1911.

(a.) Number of Bankruptcies.

i Year ended 30fch June,
No-lieense District.

'■?.-'
1909. 1910. 1911.

Wataura—
Borough of Gore
Borough of Mataura
Borough of Wyndham ...

4
1

6
3
1

"a ,-,

Total for district 5 10 i

'nvercargill—
Borough of Invercargill ...
Borough of South Invereargill J 6 8 U

Total for district 6 8 12

IVasterton—
Borough of Bketahuoa ...
Borough of Masterton ...
Other places ...

I

17
4

1
6
1

1
11- 4

Total for district 21 8 16

Ihinemuri —
Borough of Paeroa
Borough of Waihi
Other places ,■;'' {•',;''! 1

1
3 2■,V/2

Total for district



mi—m: 2

(b.) Number of Civil Cases for Debt.

(c.) Number of Judgments for Debt.

Department of Justice,
Wellington, 7th February, 1912.

F. Waddbgkavk,
Under-Secretary

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 IBb.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9l2.
Price 3d.)

" i

Year ended 30th .lune.
No-license Dietriot. i '/.': !.-;.':i5V:

1909. 1910, 1911910, 1911.

Mataura— ' ! '■'■'

Borough of Gore ... ... ... ... ... ... 425 464 5
Borough of Wyndhani ... ... ... ... ... 84 54

464
54

552
65

Total for district ... ... ... ... ... 509 518 6509 518 617

Invercargill— - ; , ; s< ■ ■ ■ ...... ■;■■■■'■ ',: •■;;;- '< H
,,; Borough of Invercargiil ... ..: ... ! i, ] 1>314 \ 418 12Borough of South InvercargiU ... ... ... 1 1,314 1,418 1,285

Total for district ... ... ... ... ... 1,314 1,418 1,21,314 1,418 1,285

Masterton—
Borough of Eketahuna ... ... ... ... •■■ 183 143
Borough of Masterfcon .. ... ... ... ... 902 795 4

183
902

143
795 415

Total for district ... ... ... . ... 1,085 938 41,085 938 451

Ohinemuri—Borough of Paeroa ... ... ... ■■• ■•■ 145 254 1
Borough of Waihi ... ... ... ... ... 347 284 3

145
347

254
284

181
310

Total for district ... ... ... ... ... 492 538 4492 538 491

r —r
Year ended 30th Juno,

1909. 1910. 1911.
No-license District.

Mataura—
Borough of Gore ...
Borough of Wyndhatn

197
51

213
35

291
37

Total for district ... 248 248 328

Invemargill—Borough of Invercargill
Borough of South Invercargill

I
I 757 731736

Total for district ... 736 757 731

Masterton—
Borough of Eketahuna
Borough of Masterton

146
390

136
315

39
129

Total for district ... 536 451 168

Ohinemuri—
Borough of Paeroa
Borough of Waihi;

121
171

131
141

110
174.

Total for district ... 292 272 284


	NO-LICENSE ELECTORATES OF GORE, MASTERTON. AND OHINEMURI: BANKRUPTCIES, CIVIL CASES, AND JUDGMENTS FOR DEBT IN THE YEARS ENDED 30th JUNE, 1909, 1910, AND 1911.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	(a.) Number of Bankruptcies.
	(b.) Number of Civil Cases for Debt.
	(c.) Number of Judgments for Debt.


