

1912.

NEW ZEALAND.

Waterers.

Bossinis of Green Bossins to be Western

පෙන්න යන්නී දීක න්නුයුගත්තරිදී
 පෙන්න ක්රී දික ස්නූයුගත්තරිදී

eminerally and foreign

NO-LICENSE ELECTORATES OF GORE, INVERCARGILL, MASTERTON. AND OHINEMURI:

BANKRUPTCIES, CIVIL CASES, AND JUDGMENTS FOR DEBT IN THE YEARS ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1909, 1910, AND 1911.

114

Total for district

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, duted Thursday, the 12th October, 1911.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a Return, for the years ended 30th June, 1909, 1910, and 1911, showing, (a) the number of bankruptoies, (b) the number of civil cases for debt, and (c) the number of judgments for debt in the no-license electorates of Gore, Invercargill, Masterton, and Ohinemuri, particularizing the main business boroughs as well as the electorates.—Mr. Glover.

RETURN showing (a) the Number of Bankruptcies, (b) the Number of Civil Cases for Debt, and (c) the Number of Judgments for Debt in the No-license Districts (Electorates) of Mataura (Gore), Invercargill, Masterton, and Ohinemuri, for the Years ended 30th June, 1909, 1910, and 1911.

(a.) Number of Bankruptcies.

Year ended 30th June. No-license District. 1909: 1910. 1911. Mataura-Borough of Gore 6 4 Borough of Mataura ... Borough of Wyndham ... 1 3 2 ٠., 1 2 ... Total for district 5 10 4 Invercargill-Borough of Invercargili ... 12 6 8 Borough of South Invercargill Total for district 8 12 Masterton-Borough of Eketahuna ... Borough of Masterton 17 6 11 ٠.. Other places 4 1 4 Total for district 21 8 16 Ohinemuri-Borough of Paeroa Borough of Waihi 1 3 2 $^{oxdot}\mathbf{2}$ Other places

was thinks property the strategic are said worth in the

Agrico Conn

4

1

4

(b.) Number of Civil Cases for Debt.

	No-license District.						Year ended 30th June,			
	No-l	icens	e District.	(4.4-154) 	<i>F1</i>		1909.	1910.	1911.	
Mataura— Borough Borough	of Gore of Wyndham	* * *	(4 % TV			•••	425 84	464 54	552 65	
	Total for district	•••			·		509	518	617	
Invercargill— Borough Borough	of Invercargill of South Inverca	rgill					1,314	1,418	1,285	
14 (CC) 14 (CC)	Total for district		•			•••	1,314	1,418	1,285	
	of Eketahuna of Masterton	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	183 902	143 795	36 415	
. 11-	Total for district	- 44	** ***	•••	• • •		1,085	938	451	
	of Paeroa of Waihi	•••	#				145 347	254 284	181 310	
	Total for district	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	492	538	491	

(c.) Number of Judgments for Debt.

r.							Year ended 30th Jun		June,
. 6	No-l	icense	District.				1909.	1910.	1911.
Mataura-					1.	* 1			
	of Gore		***				197	213	291
Borough	of Wyndham				,		51	35	37
	Total for district		•••	•••		• • •	248	248	328
Invercargitl—								7.6	
Borough	of Invercargill					1	700	3 (1)	1
Borough	of South Inverca				•••	j	736	757	731
	Total for district	•••	•••	•••		•••	736	757	731
***	1					İ			27 75.3
Masterton-	. C 1711 4-1					. 1	146	136	39 as
	of Eketahuna of Masterton		***				390	315	129
	Total for district			•••	•••		536	451	168
111						ľ		7. 11	
Ohinemuri —				.a-			121	101	3110
	of Paeroa	•••	• • •	,				131	110
Borough	of Waihi		• • •	• • •		•••	171	141	174
	Total for district		•••	•••			292	272	284

Department of Justice, Wellington, 7th February, 1912. F. WALDEGRAVE, Under-Secretary

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 15s.